

Called By:		City of Ferndale		Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
For:		Thornton Street Sanitary Sewer Project		Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Tiger Construction, Ltd.		Interwest Construction, Inc.		Stremier Gravel, Inc.		Dirt Works Bellingham		Faber Construction		Granite Construction Co.		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	
		City Project No. SS2015-03		423 Front Street		3287 H Street Road		6280 Everson Goshen Road		609 North Hill Blvd.		P.O. Box 527		P.O. Box 28576		131 E. Grover Street		7017 Everson Goshen Road		4721 Northwest Drive	
		2095 Main Street		Lynden, WA 98264		Blaine, WA 98230		Everson, WA 98248		Burlington, WA 98223		Lynden, WA 98264		Bellingham, WA 98228		Lynden, WA 98264		Everson, WA 98247		Bellingham, WA 98226	
		Ferndale, WA 98248		Phone: (360) 354-3687		Phone: (360) 332-4044		Phone: (360) 966-7252		Phone: (360) 757-7574		Phone: (360) 354-8504		Phone: (360) 715-3277		Phone: (360) 354-3500		Phone: (425) 551-3125		Phone: (360)380-1234	
CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED																					
By:		Stephanie Hendrickson																			
Date:		September 28, 2017																			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 85,350.00	\$ 85,350.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 52,713.50	\$ 52,713.50	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control & Countermeasures Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Archaeological and Historical Salvage	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Standby Time Caused by Archaeological Findings	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	Flaggers	600	HR	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 86.44	\$ 51,864.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 40,200.00
6	Other Traffic Control Labor	45	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 86.43	\$ 3,889.35	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00
7	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,132.17	\$ 17,132.17	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16,232.90	\$ 16,232.90	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 34,290.00	\$ 34,290.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 28,189.31	\$ 28,189.31	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
10	Sawcut ACP	4,600	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 10,442.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,150.00
11	Removing Wire Fence and Post	275	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 715.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 343.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 2,351.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00
12	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	70	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 21.37	\$ 1,495.95	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00
13	Water	30	M GAL	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 56.76	\$ 1,702.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	34,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,400.00
15	Gravel Base	8,990	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 107,880.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 82,708.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 69,223.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 71,920.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 87,652.50	\$ 21.84	\$ 196,341.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 161,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 179,800.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	750	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 16,687.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 34.21	\$ 25,657.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 25,125.00
17	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	850	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 89.40	\$ 75,990.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 99.11	\$ 84,243.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 85,850.00
18	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ -	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -
19	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	Calc	\$ -	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -	Calc	\$ -
20	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	5	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,230.44	\$ 21,152.20	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
21	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 3,946.62	\$ 27,626.34	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
22	Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1	3	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 15,870.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 6,432.84	\$ 19,298.52	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
23	Manhole Additional Height 48 In. Diam. Type 1	3	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.48	\$ 2,251.44	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00
24	Manhole Additional Height 60 In. Diam. Type 1	9	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 892.39	\$ 8,031.51	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
25	Drop Manhole Connection	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 3,126.13	\$ 6,252.26	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	Drop Manhole Force Main Connection	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30,422.75	\$ 30,422.75	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,468.27	\$ 15,468.27	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
28	Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	225	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 16.51	\$ 3,714.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,100.00
29	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam.	326	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 22,005.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 20,538.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 14,507.00	\$ 39.11	\$ 12,749.86	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,428.00
30	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 75.04	\$ 750.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 In. Diam.	160	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 83.97	\$ 13,435.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00
32	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 18 In. Diam.	3,640	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 345,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 254,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 389,480.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 316,680.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 358,540.00	\$ 94.27	\$ 343,142.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 436,800.00
33	Testing Sewer Pipe	4,136	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,272.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 6,079.92	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,031.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 24,112.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,408.00
34	Furnishing and Jacking Steel Casing Pipe 24 In. Diam.	101	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 44,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 66,660.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 89,890.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 113,625.00	\$ 903.55	\$ 91,258.55	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 87,870.00
35	Force Account Unexpected Object Removal	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
37	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,191.00	\$ 3,191.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	Stabilized Construction Entrance	240	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00
39	Silt Fence	895	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,416.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 3,177.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 7.69	\$ 6,882.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,370.00
40	High Visibility Silt Fence	910	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 3,230.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 7,034.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,460.00
41	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 95.13	\$ 570.78	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 708.00
42	Street Cleaning	40	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.																